# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM483288

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| ZEACHEM INC. |          | 01/01/2018     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | ZEA 2, LLC                          |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 2221 W. Baseline Road               |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 101                           |  |
| City:             | Tempe                               |  |
| State/Country:    | ARIZONA                             |  |
| Postal Code:      | 85283                               |  |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4347049 | ZEACHEM   |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4809223969

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4809223933

Email: sphanse@cslawyers.com

Sonia M. Phanse **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 6720 North Scottsdale Road

Address Line 2: Suite 261

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85253

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sonia M. Phanse |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /soniamphanse/  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 07/25/2018      |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of TM (Executed)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006389 FRAME: 0736

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to ZEA 2, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, all of the undersigned's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "ZEACHEM" under registration number 4347049 ("Mark") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by it, all common law rights in, to and under the Mark, all rights to royalties, profits, compensation, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Mark or goodwill under the Mark and all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Mark.

Executed this January 1, 2018.

ZEACHEM, INC. a Delaware corporation

By: Pal R. Batcheller
Name: Paul R. Batcheller

Title: Chairman

1674.031 / Trademark Matters / Assignment of Trademark

RECORDED: 07/25/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006389 FRAME: 0737